
矢板市の人口 （住民基本台帳をもとに算出）

総人口 男 女 世帯数 (総人口) (男) (女) 世帯数

令和2年12月 31,767 15,747 16,020 13,198 △ 24 △ 15 △ 9 1

令和2年11月 31,791 15,762 16,029 13,197 △ 40 △ 9 △ 31 1

令和2年10月 31,831 15,771 16,060 13,196 4 5 △ 1 10

令和2年9月 31,827 15,766 16,061 13,186 △ 5 7 △ 12 11

令和2年8月 31,832 15,759 16,073 13,175 △ 28 △ 19 △ 9 2

令和2年7月 31,860 15,778 16,082 13,173 △ 33 △ 16 △ 17 7

令和2年6月 31,893 15,794 16,099 13,166 △ 8 △ 10 2 0

令和2年5月 31,901 15,804 16,097 13,166 △ 3 3 △ 6 34

令和2年4月 31,904 15,801 16,103 13,132 △ 108 △ 51 △ 57 18

令和2年3月 32,012 15,852 16,160 13,114 △ 1 3 △ 4 12

令和2年2月 32,013 15,849 16,164 13,102 △ 38 △ 14 △ 24 2

令和2年1月 32,051 15,863 16,188 13,100 △ 56 △ 45 △ 11 △ 31

令和1年12月 32,107 15,908 16,199 13,131 △ 29 △ 16 △ 13 2

令和1年11月 32,136 15,924 16,212 13,129 △ 30 △ 9 △ 21 △ 5

令和1年10月 32,166 15,933 16,233 13,134 △ 5 8 △ 13 11

令和1年9月 32,171 15,925 16,246 13,123 △ 28 △ 14 △ 14 3

令和1年8月 32,199 15,939 16,260 13,120 △ 21 △ 4 △ 17 19

令和1年7月 32,220 15,943 16,277 13,101 △ 18 2 △ 20 10

令和1年6月 32,238 15,941 16,297 13,091 △ 24 △ 20 △ 4 △ 8

令和1年5月 32,262 15,961 16,301 13,099 △ 39 △ 20 △ 19 12

平成31年4月 32,301 15,981 16,320 13,087 △ 170 △ 71 △ 99 △ 9

平成31年3月 32,471 16,052 16,419 13,096 △ 26 △ 15 △ 11 △ 3

平成31年2月 32,497 16,067 16,430 13,099 △ 35 △ 14 △ 21 3

平成31年1月 32,532 16,081 16,451 13,096 △ 194 △ 136 △ 58 △ 118

平成30年12月 32,726 16,217 16,509 13,214 △ 31 △ 28 △ 3 △ 15

平成30年11月 32,757 16,245 16,512 13,229 △ 55 △ 36 △ 19 △ 19

平成30年10月 32,812 16,281 16,531 13,248 △ 9 △ 7 △ 2 13

平成30年9月 32,821 16,288 16,533 13,235 △ 33 △ 8 △ 25 △ 10

平成30年8月 32,854 16,296 16,558 13,245 △ 11 △ 14 3 34

平成30年7月 32,865 16,310 16,555 13,211 △ 37 △ 10 △ 27 △ 10

平成30年6月 32,902 16,320 16,582 13,221 △ 30 △ 25 △ 5 10

平成30年5月 32,932 16,345 16,587 13,211 △ 34 △ 30 △ 4 11

平成30年4月 32,966 16,375 16,591 13,200 △ 66 △ 29 △ 37 15

平成30年3月 33,032 16,404 16,628 13,185 △ 37 △ 20 △ 17 5

月
毎月１日現在の人口・世帯数 前月増減



総人口 男 女 世帯数 (総人口) (男) (女) 世帯数
月

毎月１日現在の人口・世帯数 前月増減

平成30年2月 33,069 16,424 16,645 13,180 △ 29 △ 19 △ 10 △ 4

平成30年1月 33,098 16,443 16,655 13,184 △ 36 △ 18 △ 18 △ 14

平成29年12月 33,134 16,461 16,673 13,198 △ 30 △ 11 △ 19 6

平成29年11月 33,164 16,472 16,692 13,192 △ 36 △ 26 △ 10 5

平成29年10月 33,200 16,498 16,702 13,187 △ 9 4 △ 13 9

平成29年9月 33,209 16,494 16,715 13,178 △ 10 4 △ 14 7

平成29年8月 33,219 16,490 16,729 13,171 △ 21 △ 8 △ 13 15

平成29年7月 33,240 16,498 16,742 13,156 4 0 4 4

平成29年6月 33,236 16,498 16,738 13,152 △ 36 △ 12 △ 24 △ 3

平成29年5月 33,272 16,510 16,762 13,155 △ 64 △ 34 △ 30 2

平成29年4月 33,336 16,544 16,792 13,153 △ 93 △ 52 △ 41 8

平成29年3月 33,429 16,596 16,833 13,145 8 11 △ 3 10

平成29年2月 33,421 16,585 16,836 13,135 △ 9 △ 17 8 19

平成29年1月 33,430 16,602 16,828 13,116 △ 52 △ 17 △ 35 △ 18


